1 / 5
Characteristics list: Y2014 (4393-4468c)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
 italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4383 4383 / 4392 - The closest dogs - Stamps from booklet B145: (①: v=0.70€) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2014 (pg.  5) ▬ © bpost 25/01/2014
4384 Presale: Issue: design : Myriam Voz & Johan De Meester
4385 Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium

4397 Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 1
4398 4398 - Signed Michaël Borremans - Stamps of V10-4399: (①: v=0.70 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2014 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 15/02/2014
Presale: Issue: design : MIchaël Borremans
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 19.788 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 2
4399 4399 / 4403 - Other creations of Buzin -  Stamps from block BL214: (②: v=€1.40) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2014 (pg. 10) ▬ © bpost 15/02/2014
4400 Presale: Issue: design : André Buzin
4401 Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
4402
Format: Print runs : 94.377 ex.
4403 Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 1
4404 4404 - International Women's Day - Stamps of V5-4404: (①WORLD: v=1.29 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2014 (pg.  11) ▬ © bpost 8/03/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Ann Bessemans
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 25.176 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 1
4405 4405 - Earth hour 2014 - Stamps of V5-4405: (①WORLD: v=1.29 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2014 (pg. 15) ▬ © bpost 8/03/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Kris Maes
Print procedure: serigraphy + offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 32.176+ ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1

4408 Print procedure: heliography Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
4409
Format: Print runs : 1.260.877 ex.
4410 Perforation: partial: straight lines and perforation type 10 N° pf plates : 1
4411 Paper: P-P6a: self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper sheet layout : 10 x 1
4416 4416 / 4420 - De humani corporis fabrica -  Block BL215: (②: v=€1.40) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2014 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 19/04/2014
4417 Presale: Issue: design : Guillaume Broux & Kris Maes
4418 Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
4419
Format: ►
►
►
Print runs : 103.877 ex.
4420 Perforation: 11½ ► N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 1
4421 4421 - Hockey World Cup The Hague - Stamps of V5-4421: (①WORLD: v=€1.29) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2014 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost 7/06/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Kris Maes
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 23.920 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC) sheet layout : 5 x 1
4422 4422 - World Cup Brazil 2014 - Stamps of V5-4422: (①EUROPE: v=1.07 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2012 (pg.  8 - 9 ) ▬ © bpost 7/06/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Tom Hautekiet
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 27.600 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1

Papier: TP: transparent polyester with self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper sheet layout :2 x 1
4425
▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2014 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
5/07/2014
4426 Presale: Issue: design : Thierry Mordant
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 86.177 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW sheet layout :2 x 1
4427 4427 / 4428 - 200 years Adolphe Sax -   Stamps from block BL218: (③EUROPE: v=3.21 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2014 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost 5/07/2014
4428 Presale: Issue: design : Elisabeth Drielsma
Print procedure: offset + special finishing Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 89.677 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW-LITHO sheet layout :2 x 1
4429 4429 - Walloon mining sites - Stamps of V5-4429: (①WORLD: v=1.29 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2014 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 5/07/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Myriam Voz & Guillaume Broux
Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 31.176 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1

▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2014 (pg. 14 - 18) ▬ © bpost
6/09/2014
4441 Presale: Issue: design : Jean Libert
4442 Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
4443
Format: Print runs : 160,00 x 1183,60 mm
4444 Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : a-b-d-e :27,66 x 40,20 mm ; c : 55,32 x 40,20 mm
Paper: GW sheet layout
4440 4440 / 4444 - The Grand Square of Antwerp -                                                      Block BL219: (①: v=0.70 € + supplement of 3.50 €/block)▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2014 (pg. 14 - 15) ▬ © bpost 6/09/2014
4441 Presale: Issue: design : Jean Libert Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
4442 Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure : nr 4440 : Lars Sjööbom, Zweden : nr 4443 : Guillaume Broux, België
4443
Format: : nr 4441 : Przemyslaw Krajewski, Polen : nr 4444 : Engravers team FNMT , Spanje
4444 Perforation: 11½ : nr 4442 : Jang Weijie, China N° pf plates : 1
Paper: GW Print runs : 95.377 sheet layout : 5 x 1
4445 4445 - DON'T MISS THE TRAIN - Stamps of V5-4445: (②: v=€1.40) ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2014 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 3/10/2014
Presale: Issue: design : Francois Schuiten
Print procedure: offset Gravure Repro et Impression: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Print runs : 32.700 ex.
Perforation: 11½ N° pf plates : 1